

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 9203

(From the final judgement and order dated 17/03/2006 in CRLP No. 1719/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ICICI INVESTOR'S SERVICES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.No.9203/2006 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Rashi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Dewan, Adv.

For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter after four weeks so that, in the meantime, if the police submits

negative final report, the petitioner may consider its stand before this Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master